File # 1-Y-o-VA
¥ rvorKnoxvie  BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANTIS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name Dary! Johnson, AIA Owner [] |New Structure O
Street Address 2240 Sutherland Avenue Suite 105 Contractor L]  [Modification of Existing Structure
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37919 Tenant O |offstreet Parking |
Phone Number (865) 671-9060 Other Signage O
Email diohnson@jainc.com Other n
e S P 15 BEGUEST PO e ity i
Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [ Eextension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
[1 Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [] map Interpretation

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Street Address 6529 S. Northshore Drive (West Chase Condos)

City, State, Zip Knoxville, Tennessee 37919
Parcel # (see KGIS.org)#1210D00100N
Zoning District (see KGIS.org) RP-1 5DU/AC

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL
Describe your project and why you need variances.

Proposal is to put a new enclosed Category IV (enclosed and conditioned) sunroom addition in the
present location of an existing brick patio. The patio, built with the condo neighborhood in the 1980's,

encroaches into the front yard setback by 5'. Variance requested to reduce front yard setback to 20'
from 25' to accommodate new sunroom.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

Existing patio is currently encroaching. New sunroom would match existing patio area.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION
I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owgers have been notifi

f this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

e (216/0?



File #1-H-20-VA

\X V)

= CITYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

w12+ OFFICE USE ONLY++++

Isaplatrequired? Yes [ | No [] Small Lot of record? [ ]
VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1) Reduce the minimum rear peripheral boundary setback from 25' to 20’ for a single family
residence in an RP-1 zone. (Article IV, Section 3.1.D.2)

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed12/17/19 Fee Amount $500
Council District2 BZA Meeting Date 1/16/20
PLANS REVIEWER J Van Horn DATE 12/17/19
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KGIS makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy of his map and its information nor to its fitness for use. Any user of this map product accepts the same AS IS ,WITH ALL FAULTS,
and assumes all responsibility for the use thereof, and futher covenants and agrees to hold KGIS harmless from any and all damage, loss, or liability arising from any use of this map product.
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Westchase Home Owners Association
% Realty Resources

8078 Kingston Pike, Suite 126
Knoxville, Tennessee 37919

December 5, 2019

Mr. Peter Ahrens, Director

Plans Review and Inspections

City of Knoxville, 400 Main Street, Suite 475
Knoxville, Tennessee, Tennessee 37902

RE: Westchase Condominium
6529 S Northshore Drive
Patio Enclosure

Mr. Ahrens:

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Overton recently purchased a home in Westchase located at 6529 S Northshore
Drive. They retained Johnson Architecture Incorporated to design an enclosure of the existing patio of
6529 to create a sunroom facing the development’s perimeter wall which fronts on Northshore Drive.
The distance from the proposed sunroom to be located within the footprint of an existing patio to the
perimeter wall is approximately twenty feet. The required “front yard” setback from the perimeter
property is twenty five feet.

The Board of Directors of the Westchase Home Owners Association understands the Overtons and their
architect plan to appear before the Board of Zoning Appeals in the near future to appeal the front set
back of 25 feet by requesting a variance down to 20 feet.

The Westchase Board of Directors has reviewed this issue and supports the Overton’s request for a
variance.

We will appreciate your and the Board of Zoning and Appeals consideration of the Westchase
Homeowners Association position.

Sincerely,
Westchase Homeowners Association

e

Tom Morgan
President
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